Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000

..DID: 11796

.TXT: PSC NO: 87 GAS

STAMPS:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/01/00

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00

RECEIVED: 04/26/00 STATUS: Cancelled

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT NO: 40

EFFECTIVE: 06/01/00

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

May 1, 2000

Owego Area

CANCELLED
06/ 01/ 2000

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Category 1A
Category 1B

Category 1C

Category 2A
Category 2B

Category 2C

----- Floor Rate-----

per per Gal.
Therm Equivint
$0.77457 $0.883
$0.77457 $0.883
$0.77457 $0.883
$0.79463 $0.906
$0.79463 $0.906
$0.79463 $0.906

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B

Category 3C

$0.69319
$0.69319

$0.69319

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B

Category 3C

Category 4

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00

$0.67313
$0.67313

$0.67313

$0.79463

$0.790
$0.790

$0.790

$0.768
$0.768

$0.768

$0.906

Market Based

----Ceiling Rate----
per per Gal.
Therm Equivint
$1.27982 $1.459
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.17704 $1.342
$1.27982 $1.459
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.17704 $1.342
$1.27982 $1.459
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.17704 $1.342
$1.27982 $1.459
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.17704 $1.342
$1.27982 $1.459

Applicable Natural
--Gas Vehicle Rate--

per
Therm

$1.08785
$1.15979

$1.05933

$1.10790
$1.17984

$1.07939

$0.90177
$0.79325

$0.94156

$0.88172
$0.77319

$0.92151

$1.10790

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

per Gal.

Equivint

$ 1 . 2
$ 1 .3
$ 1 2
$ 1 2
$ 1 3
$ 1 2
$ 1 0
$ 0 9
$ 1 0
$ 1 0
$ 0 . 8
$ 1 0
$ 1 2



Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 40
PAGE: 2

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
May 1, 2000
Goshen Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Market Based Applicable Natural

----- Floor Rate----- ----Ceiling Rate---- --Gas Vehicle Rate--

per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equivint Therm Equivint Therm Equivint
Category 1A $0.63197 $0.721 $1.34412 $1.533 $1.14250 $ 1.3 03
Category 1B $0.63197 $0.721 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.15979 $ 1.3 22
Category 1C $0.63197 $0.721 $1.14741 $1.308 $1.03267 $1.1738
Category 2A $0.65201 $0.743 $1.34412 $1.533 $1.16255 $ 1.3 26
Category 2B $0.65201 $0.743 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.17984 $ 1.3 45
Category 2C $0.65201 $0.743 $1.14741 $1.308 $1.05272 $1.200
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A $0.69288 $0.790 $1.34412 $1.533 $0.97649 $1.113
Category 3B $0.69288 $0.790 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.79324 $0.90 4
Category 3C $0.69288 $0.790 $1.14741 $1.308 $0.93551 $ 1 .06 7
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A $0.67284 $0.767 $1.34412 $1.533 $0.95644 $1 .09 1
Category 3B $0.67284 $0.767 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.77319 $ 0 .88 2
Category 3C $0.67284 $0.767 $1.14741 $1.308 $0.91546 $ 1 .04 4
Category 4 $0.65201 $0.743 $1.34412 $1.533 $1.16255 $ 1.3 26

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00



Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 40

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

May 1, 2000

Lockport Area

PAGE: 3

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Category 1A
Category 1B

Category 1C

Category 2A
Category 2B

Category 2C

Market Based

----- Floor Rate-----

per per Gal.
Therm Equivint
$0.82629 $0.942
$0.82629 $0.942
$0.82629 $0.942
$0.84614 $0.965
$0.84614 $0.965
$0.84614 $0.965

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B

Category 3C

$0.67572
$0.67572

$0.67572

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B

Category 3C

Category 4

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00

$0.65587
$0.65587

$0.65587

$0.84614

$0.770
$0.770

$0.770

$0.748
$0.748

$0.748

$0.965

----Ceiling Rate----

per per Gal.
Therm Equivint
$1.35878 $1.549
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14000 $1.300
$1.35878 $1.549
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14000 $1.300
$1.35878 $1.549
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14000 $1.300
$1.35878 $1.549
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14000 $1.300
$1.35878 $1.549

Applicable Natural

--Gas Vehicle Rate--

per
Therm

$1.15496
$1.15979

$1.02660

$1.17481
$1.17964

$1.04585

$0.89398
$0.79304

$0.97412

$0.87414
$0.77319

$0.95427

$1.17481

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

per Gal.
Equivint
$ 1 317
$ 1 3 2 2
$ 1 171
$ 1 340
$ 1 345
$ 1 19 3
$ 1 0109
$ 0 9 0 4
$ 1 111
$ 0 9 9 7
$ 0 8 8 2
$ 1 0 8 8
$1.340



Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 40

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

May 1, 2000

Elmira Area

PAGE: 4

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Category 1A
Category 1B

Category 1C

Category 2A
Category 2B

Category 2C

Market Based

----- Floor Rate-----

per per Gal.
Therm Equivint
$0.80743 $0.921
$0.80743 $0.921
$0.80743 $0.921
$0.82728 $0.943
$0.82728 $0.943
$0.82728 $0.943

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B

Category 3C

$0.67897
$0.67897

$0.67897

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A
Category 3B

Category 3C

Category 4

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00

$0.65912
$0.65912

$0.65912

$0.82728

$0.774
$0.774

$0.774

$0.752
$0.752

$0.752

$0.943

----Ceiling Rate----

per per Gal.
Therm Equivint
$1.34412 $1.533
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14741 $1.308
$1.34412 $1.533
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14741 $1.308
$1.34412 $1.533
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14741 $1.308
$1.34412 $1.533
$1.54639 $1.763
$1.14741 $1.308
$1.34412 $1.533

Applicable Natural
--Gas Vehicle Rate--

per
Therm

$1.14250
$1.15979

$1.03267

$1.16235
$1.17964

$1.05252

$0.89277
$0.79304

$0.96584

$0.87292
$0.77319

$0.94599

$1.16235

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

per Gal.

Equivint

$ 1 3 03
$ 1 3 2 2
$ 1 17 8
$ 1 3 25
$ 1 345
$ 1 2 00
$ 1 018
$ 0 9 0 4
$ 1 101
$ 0 9 9 5
$ 0 8 8 2
$ 1 07 9
$ 1 3 25



Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 40
PAGE: 5

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
May 1, 2000

Combined Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Market Based Applicable Natural

----- Floor Rate----- ----Ceiling Rate---- --Gas Vehicle Rate--

per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equivint Therm Equivint Therm Equivint
Category 1A $0.67211 $0.766 $1.39386 $1.589 $1.18478 $ 1 .3 51
Category 1B $0.67211 $0.766 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.15979 $ 1 .3 2 2
Category 1C $0.67211 $0.766 $1.12519 $1.283 $1.01267 $1 .15 5
Category 2A $0.69196 $0.789 $1.39386 $1.589 $1.20463 $ 1 .37 4
Category 2B $0.69196 $0.789 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.17964 $ 1 .3 45
Category 2C $0.69196 $0.789 $1.12519 $1.283 $1.03252 $ 1 .17 7
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A $0.67897 $0.774 $1.39386 $1.589 $0.89122 $ 1 .01 6
Category 3B $0.67897 $0.774 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.94691 $ 1 .080
Category 3C $0.67897 $0.774 $1.12519 $1.283 $0.96290 $ 1 .0 9 8
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A $0.65912 $0.752 $1.39386 $1.589 $0.87138 $ 0.9 9 4
Category 3B $0.65912 $0.752 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.92706 $ 1 .05 7
Category 3C $0.65912 $0.752 $1.12519 $1.283 $0.94305 $1 .07 65
Category 4 $0.69196 $0.789 $1.39386 $1.589 $1.20463 $ 1 .37 4

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00



Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 40
PAGE: 6

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
May 1, 2000

Champlain Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Market Based Applicable Natural

----- Floor Rate----- ----Ceiling Rate---- --Gas Vehicle Rate--

per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.

Therm Equivint Therm Equivint Therm Equivint
Category 1A $0.70814 $0.807 $1.34412 $1.533 $1.14250 $ 1.3 03
Category 1B $0.70814 $0.807 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.15979 $ 1.3 22
Category 1C $0.70814 $0.807 $1.14741 $1.308 $1.03267 $ 1
178
Category 2A $0.72799 $0.830 $1.34412 $1.533 $1.16235 $ 1.3 25
Category 2B $0.72799 $0.830 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.17964 $ 1.3 45
Category 2C $0.72799 $0.830 $1.14741 $1.308 $1.05252 $1.200
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A $0.53738 $0.613 $1.34412 $1.533 $0.09174 $ 0. 1065
Category 3B $0.53738 $0.613 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.79304 $ 0. 904
Category 3C $0.53738 $0.613 $1.14741 $1.308 $0.94460 $ 1 .07 7
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A $0.51753 $0.590 $1.34412 $1.533 $0.89756 $1.023
Category 3B $0.51753 $0.590 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.77319 $ 0 .88 2
Category 3C $0.51753 $0.590 $1.14741 $1.308 $0.92475 $ 1 .05 14
Category 4 $0.72799 $0.830 $1.34412 $1.533 $1.16235 $ 1.3 25

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00



Recei ved: 04/ 26/ 2000 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 06/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 40
PAGE: 7

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
May 1, 2000

Binghamton Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles shall be as stated herein in
accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

Market Based Applicable Natural

----- Floor Rate----- ----Ceiling Rate---- --Gas Vehicle Rate--

per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equivint Therm Equivint Therm Equivint
Category 1A $0.76651 $0.874 $1.27982 $1.459 $1.08785 $ 1 2 40
Category 1B $0.76651 $0.874 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.15979 $ 1 3 2 2
Category 1C $0.76651 $0.874 $1.17704 $1.342 $1.05933 $ 1 2 0 8
Category 2A $0.78636 $0.897 $1.27982 $1.459 $1.10770 $ 1 2 6 3
Category 2B $0.78636 $0.897 $1.54639 $1.763 $1.17964 $1 .3 45
Category 2C $0.78636 $0.897 $1.17704 $1.342 $1.07918 $1.231

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A $0.68598 $0.782 $1.27982 $1.459 $0.90596 $1 .03 3
Category 3B $0.68598 $0.782 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.79304 $ 0. 90 4
Category 3C $0.68598 $0.782 $1.17704 $1.342 $0.93688 $ 1 .06 8

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A $0.66613 $0.760 $1.27982 $1.459 $0.88611 $1.010
Category 3B $0.66613 $0.760 $1.54639 $1.763 $0.77319 $ 0. 8 8 2
Category 3C $0.66613 $0.760 $1.17704 $1.342 $0.91703 $ 1 .046
Category 4 $0.78636 $0.897 $1.27982 $1.459 $1.10770 $ 1 .26 3

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

CANCELLED effective 06/20/00



